# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM831673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aliquantum International Inc.		07/19/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hot Topic, Inc.
Street Address:	18305 E. San Jose Avenue
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91748
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97721446	MEOWSHROOMS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102822200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102822262

Email: Trademarks@loeb.com, jarciniega@loeb.com, egarcia@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Jorge Arciniega, Loeb & Loeb LLP Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237212-00221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jorge Arciniega
SIGNATURE:	/Jorge Arciniega/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FE TM Assignment to Hot Topic - MEOWSHROOMS (final)#page1.tif source=FE TM Assignment to Hot Topic - MEOWSHROOMS (final)#page2.tif source=FE TM Assignment to Hot Topic - MEOWSHROOMS (final)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0982

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of July 19, 2023 by and between Aliquantum International Inc., a California corporation with a business address of 2009 S. Parco Ave., Ontario, California 91761 ("ASSIGNOR") and Hot Topic, Inc., a California corporation with a business address of 18305 E. San Jose Avenue, City of Industry, California 91748 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademark set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, ("Trademark") subject of the trademark application set forth in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference ("Application"), and any and all common law rights therein that may have accrued to ASSIGNOR, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Trademark and Application, including all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to promptly execute any further conveyance documents, at its own expense and without any payment or reimbursement from ASSIGNEE, to effect the terms of this Assignment and/or to effect the recordal of this assignment, as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and quitclaims to ASSIGNEE any and all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Application. The assignment includes any causes of action relating to the Trademark and Application, as well as the right to recover for past infringement. ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties or promises, express or implied, regarding ASSIGNOR'S rights in or ownership of the Trademark and Application, or the validity of the Trademark and Application.
- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed and delivered (including by facsimile or other similar electronic transmission) in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Assignment on the date(s) shown below.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
ALIQUANTUM INTERNATIONAL INC.	HOT TOPIC, INC.
By:	By:Andy Medlin
Name: David Ringer	Name: Andy Medlin
Title: CEO / President	Title: General Counsel
Date: 07/17/2023	Date: 8/11/2023

# Schedule A

## MEOWSHROOMS

# Schedule B

Mark	U.S. Application Serial No.
MEOWSHROOMS	97721446